

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-4731 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/18/2023 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 9/14/2023 **Final action:** 9/14/2023

Title: *Approving and accepting the attached Grant Award Agreement with the Monroe County Tourist

Development Council (TDC) for funding in the amount of up to \$641,830.00 for Key West Coffee Butler Amphitheater Enhancements Phase III Project - Install High-Traffic Turf and Rubber Surface Material; Approving any necessary budget adjustments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute the

Agreement upon consent of the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Albert Childress

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. Grant Agreement, 4. Application

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/14/2023	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

*Approving and accepting the attached Grant Award Agreement with the Monroe County Tourist Development Council (TDC) for funding in the amount of up to \$641,830.00 for Key West Coffee Butler Amphitheater Enhancements Phase III Project - Install High-Traffic Turf and Rubber Surface Material; Approving any necessary budget adjustments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute the Agreement upon consent of the City Attorney.